Client Code: SMDYOU.053DV1

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)     Keun-Soo LEE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  (X) Yes () No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.  Address: 673-7, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu City: Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Country: Republic of Korea  Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No	
<ul> <li>(X) Assignment () Security Agreement</li> <li>() Merger () Change of Name</li> <li>() Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)</li> <li>September 9, 2005</li> </ul>	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):  Patent Application No.: 12/759,576 Filing Date: April 13, 2010 Additional numbers attached? No	
<ul> <li>5. Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Customer No. 20,995</li> <li>Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson &amp; Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14<sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614</li> <li>Return Fax: (949) 760-9502</li> <li>Attorney's Docket No.: SMDYOU.053DV1</li> </ul>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00  (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Deposit account number: 11-1410  Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
is a true copy of the original document.  John M. Carson	information is true and correct, and any attached copy  4/13/(o  Date	
Total number of pages including cove	or sheet, attachments and document: 2	

## **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services**

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

8672822 030810

> **PATENT REEL: 024251 FRAME: 0103**

09/09/05 09:07 FAX 16192350 1 3

07/12

	09:07	FAX 16192350 1 3	KMOB SAN DIEGO	KMOB NB	Ø 00
13	05:51 F	FAX 025863080	SUNG WO		<b>æ</b> 100
			<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	1	PATENT
liste FL	von-si, Gy ed above),	conggi-do, Rep. of Kores, i have invented certain new L DISPLAY HAVING	Korean citizen, c/o Samsung SDI Co hereinafter referred to as Assignor (o and useful improvements in BOTTO THE SAME AND METHOD O	ollectively if more than one in M GATE THIN FILM TRAN	ventor is SISTOR,
(a)	П	was executed on even o	date herewith;		
(b)		was filed on Mail No., as Applica	as [] Application to the state of the state	on No. 0/or	Express
(c)		was described and cla	imed in PCT International Application and as a control (if any)	on No. amended under PCT Article and/or under PCT Article	filed on to 19 on to 34 on
ack pre assi and ren and her said	ne right, in the right, in the right, in the case igns, the case igns, the case igns, and in the reise and in all reises without author eby author	itile, and interest in and to il possessions.  N. THEREFORE, for good d, Assignor hereby acknow, a hereby sell, assign, trans- matter right, title, and interes- tid improvements, and any continuations thereof, and asses and extensions thereof, tizes and requests the Com-	Rep. of Korea, (hereinafter referred of the said improvements with respect to the said set over, unto Assignee, it is in the United States of America, as a Patent Applications in the United all Patents of the United States of and all rights of priority under in missioner of Patents of the United States, legal representatives and assignees.	et to the United States of An eipt and sufficiency of which transferred and set over, and a successors, legal represents and its territories and possessi I States of America and all ternational Conventions; and lates of America to issue all Pates	is hereby by these tives and one in, to divisions, d thereon Assignor
		) ASSIGNOR HERERY "			ns of this
and and	al represe sceeding, s I generally	ntatives and assigns, any : ign all lawful papers, execu do everything possible to :	covenants and agrees that it will confacts known to it respecting said in the all divisional, continuing and reise aid Assignee, its successors, legal reise improvements in the United States of	mprovements, and testify in sue applications, make all righ presentatives and assigns to o	ns of this accessors, any legal this oathe
and	al represe secoding, s i generally force prope	ntatives and assigns, any ign all lawful papers, executed on everything possible to a patent protection for said	facts known to it respecting said hate all divisional, continuing and reissaid Assignee, its successors, legal re-	improvements, and tostify in sue applications, make all righ presentatives and assigns, to o f America.	ns of this accessors, any legal tful oaths biain and
enf	al represe secoding, a l generally orce prope IN 1	ntatives and assigns, any ign all lawful papers, executed on everything possible to a patent protection for said	facts known to it respecting said in the all divisional, continuing and reiss aid Assignce, its successors, legal re- improvements in the United States of Assignor intending to be legally boun	improvements, and tostify in sue applications, make all righ presentatives and assigns, to o f America.  Indicate the first testing and the force in the sign and has hereunto affixed its sign	ns of this accessors, any logal tful oaths biain and
end enf	al represe secoding, a l generally orce prope IN 1	ntatives and assigns, any ign all lawful papers, executed everything possible to a patent protection for said TESTIMONY WHEREOF, day of	facts known to it respecting said in ite all divisional, continuing and reiss aid Assignee, its successors, legal reinstruction improvements in the United States of Assignor intending to be legally bout	improvements, and tostify in sue applications, make all righ presentatives and assigns, to o f America.  Indicate the first testing and the force in the sign and has hereunto affixed its sign	ns of this accessors, any logal aful oaths basin and

**PATENT** REEL: 024251 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 04/16/2010**